AMC DOC. #: AMC3842B_A
November 2001
Copyright   2001, ADD Microtech Corp. 1 www.addmtek.com
DESCRIPTION  FEATURES
The AMC3842B/43B are fixed frequency current-mode
PWM controllers specially designed for OFF-Line switching
power supply and DC-to-DC converters with a minimum
number of external components. These devices feature a

Surface Mount
(Top View)
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic DIP-8 Plastic SO-14 Plastic SO-8
TA (OC) M
8-pin
D
14-pin
DM
8-pin
0 to 70  AMC384XBM AMC384XBD AMC384XBDM
Note: All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e.
AMC384XBDT, or AMC384XBDMT).
CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER
AMC3842B/43B
COMP
VFB
ISENSE
VREF
GND
OUTPUT
VCC
RT/CT
NC
NC
RT/CT
ISENSE
VFB
VREF
VCC
VC
OUTPUT
GND
PWR
NC NC
COMP
COMP
VFB
ISENSE
VREF
GND
OUTPUT
VCC
RT/CT

AAAADD MICROTECH CORP.
AMC DOC. #: AMC3842B_A   AMC3842B/43B
November 2001 CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER
Copyright   2001, ADD Microtech Corp. 2 www.addmtek.com
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (Note 1)
Supply voltage, VCC 35V